SMART MODULAR
XL MLC SD Card
4 GB – 32 GB SDHC Memory Cards
64 GB SDXC Memory Cards
SH9SDxxxGPHExMI01
 January 2015, Rev A
SMART XL MLC SD Card

 SH9SDxxxGPHExMIxx
January 2015
11.2 Part Number Decoder
SH  9  SD  xxxG  PH  x   x   x   x  xx x
SMART RoHS and Low Halogen
Flash Device Density
9 =   8 GBit
A = 16 GBit
B = 32 GBit
C = 64 GBit
D = 128 GBit
E = 256 GBit
Product Type
SD
Capacity
001G = 1 GByte
002G = 2 GByte
004G = 4 GByte
008G = 8 GByte
032G = 32 GByte
064G = 64 GByte
128G = 128 GByte
NAND Technology
S = SLC
M = MLC
Release Version
Flash Memory
Temperature Rating
Blank or C = 0˚C to +70˚C
I = -40˚C to +85˚C
Controller + PCB Version
PH = Phison
Flash Vendor
E =   Toshiba
M = Micron
(Optional Customer ID)
Corporate Headquarters: 39870 Eureka Dr, Newark, CA 94560, USA • Tel:(510) 623-1231 • Fax:(510) 623-1434 • E-mail: info@smartm.com
Flash Design Center: 2 Highwood Dr, Suite 101, Tewksbury, MA 01876 USA • Tel:(978) 221-3500 • Fax:(978) 303-8757
Asia: Plot 18, Lrg Jelawat 4, Kawasan Perindustrian Seberang Jaya 13700, Prai, Penang, Malaysia • Tel: +604-3992909 • Fax: +604-3992903
©2015 SMART Modular Technologies -25-
SMART XL MLC SD Card
4 GB – 32 GB SDHC, 64 GB SDXC
 SH9SDxxxGPHExMIxx
January 2015
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Responsible Party Name: SMART Modular Technologies, Inc.
Address: 39870 Eureka Drive
 Newark, CA 94560-4809, USA
Phone: +1-510-623-1231
Hereby declares that the products:
SH9SDxxxGPHExMxxx
to which this declaration relates are in conformity with the following Directives and other normative
documents:
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment
• EN 50581:2012
Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to
the restriction of hazardous substances
Name: Jeffrey Milano
Title: Director, Worldwide Quality
Date: January 28, 2015 11:04 AM
Representative in the European Union (for regulatory topics only):
Mr. Graham Kyle
SMART Modular Technologies (Europe) Ltd.
312 Nasmyth Building, Nasmyth Avenue
Scottish Enterprise Technology Park
East Kilbride, Scotland, G75 0QR
Corporate Headquarters: 39870 Eureka Dr, Newark, CA 94560, USA • Tel:(510) 623-1231 • Fax:(510) 623-1434 • E-mail: info@smartm.com
Flash Design Center: 2 Highwood Dr, Suite 101, Tewksbury, MA 01876 USA • Tel:(978) 221-3500 • Fax:(978) 303-8757
Asia: Plot 18, Lrg Jelawat 4, Kawasan Perindustrian Seberang Jaya 13700, Prai, Penang, Malaysia • Tel: +604-3992909 • Fax: +604-3992903
©2015 SMART Modular Technologies -26-
SMART XL MLC SD Card
4 GB – 32 GB SDHC, 64 GB SDXC